
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CCNE 10/11/2014

135

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Lily Yorkshire Terrier Rose Bartolini NQ 78.79 1.7134



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 10/11/2014

139

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 33.79 4.1136



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CCNE 10/11/2014

135

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 45.31 2.9795

8028 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy92 81.15 1.6636



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 10/11/2014

135

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 95.56 1.4127



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCNE 10/11/2014

139

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson95 42.07 3.3040

20040 Lodia Portuguese Water Dog Tara Franklin95 61.99 2.2423

20041 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT

20042 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 71.13 1.9542



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 10/11/2014

139

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse100 41.63 3.3389

24025 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 81.65 1.7024



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 10/11/2014

157

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 10/11/2014

157

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon90 48.71 3.2232

12020 Wylie-Rae Papillon Emma Parsons NQ 64.06 2.4508



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 10/11/2014

161

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle95 64.78 2.4853

16034 Pogo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 10/11/2014

166

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 53.98 3.0752



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 10/11/2014

166

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson95 65.62 2.5297

24023 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 80.96 2.0504

24022 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 88.76 1.8702



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCNE 10/11/2014

168

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 45.32 3.707

12001 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 47.61 3.5287

12002 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant NQ 80.52 2.0864



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCNE 10/11/2014

174

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ NT

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16004 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 50.83 3.4232

16003 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 59.88 2.9058



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 10/11/2014

180

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Vapor Border Collie Sandie Hanlon NQ NT

20003 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 46.5 3.871

20001 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 76.51 2.3526



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCNE 10/11/2014

180

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Eowyn Weimaraner Samantha Hartley 
Carrick

100 52.43 3.4331



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 10/11/2014

168

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 39.86 4.2148

8001 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 40.93 4.1046

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.78 3.9271

8016 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 43.28 3.8817

8004 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 46.36 3.6238

8015 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 51.95 3.2339

8011 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 54.79 3.0663

8005 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 59.83 2.808

8003 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 59.83 2.808

8007 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ NT

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 48.84 3.4398

8010 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 56.22 2.9883

8012 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 60.32 2.7851

8014 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 72.55 2.3156



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCNE 10/11/2014

168

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.38 4.2661

12011 Spike Papillon Anne Timson100 44.16 3.8043

12003 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 44.19 3.8018

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.24 3.6332

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.9 3.5821

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 48.66 3.4525

12005 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 49.01 3.4279

12008 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 50.17 3.3486

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 58.72 2.8610

12007 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 69.28 2.4249



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCNE 10/11/2014

174

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 39.54 4.4006

16045 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 49.36 3.5251

16016 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 50.06 3.4758

16010 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ NT

16011 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ NT

16020 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 44 3.9545

16007 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 48.44 3.5921

16018 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 48.66 3.5758

16014 Beta Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley  NQ 51.32 3.3905

16019 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 51.81 3.3584

16012 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 52.18 3.3346

16017 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 53.2 3.2707

16009 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 53.45 3.2554

16006 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 56.52 3.0786

16008 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 57.85 3.0078

16015 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 71.64 2.4288



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 10/11/2014

180

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 40.27 4.4698

20015 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 40.85 4.4064

20013 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 41.27 4.3615

20011 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 42.41 4.2443

20024 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 44.64 4.0323

20027 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 46.13 3.9020

20014 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 48.35 3.7229

20007 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 48.76 3.6916

20008 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 48.77 3.6908

20009 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 53.59 3.3588

20020 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20021 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ NT

20022 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 35.64 5.0505

20006 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 38.37 4.6912

20025 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 40.78 4.4139

20023 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 45.05 3.9956

20028 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 46.95 3.8339

20018 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 47.38 3.7991

20026 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 47.92 3.7563

20016 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 50.85 3.5398

20012 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 55.56 3.2397

20017 Brio Golden Retriever Sara Dodd NQ 56.61 3.1797



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCNE 10/11/2014

180

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 40.62 4.4313

24004 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 42.65 4.2204

24017 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 47.03 3.8273

24013 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 49.37 3.6459

24012 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin100 61.71 2.9169

24009 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24019 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 40.45 4.4499

24020 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 40.97 4.3935

24011 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 44.01 4.09

24016 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 50.61 3.5566

24006 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 51.25 3.5122

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 51.5 3.4951

24010 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 51.65 3.485

24003 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 64.82 2.7769

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 65.11 2.7646



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

83

CCNE 10/11/2014

135

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Aurora Dachshund Lois Barry100 78.67 1.7160



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 10/11/2014

139

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa95 44.3 3.1377

20043 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT

20045 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 39.12 3.5532



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

CCNE 10/11/2014

157

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 85.43 1.8378



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 10/11/2014

166

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Rumple Belgian Tervuren Sharon Etre NQ 58.67 2.8294



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 10/11/2014

168

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina100 55.74 3.014



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 10/11/2014

174

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor100 61.54 2.8274



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 10/11/2014

180

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 42.5 4.2353

16022 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 59.18 3.0416

16024 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 84.46 2.1312



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 10/11/2014

180

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 66.05 2.7252

20030 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 72.77 2.4735

20031 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 81.91 2.1975



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CCNE 10/11/2014

168

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 73.78 2.2770

4001 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 83.74 2.0062



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 10/11/2014

168

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 49.06 3.4244

8019 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 52.69 3.1885

8023 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 66.83 2.5138

8021 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 42.27 3.9744

8022 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 47.35 3.5480



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 10/11/2014

174

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 53.01 3.2824

12017 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 56.85 3.0607

12015 Bea Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 47.04 3.699

12018 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 51.03 3.4098



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 10/11/2014

180

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 39.39 4.5697

16026 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 45.26 3.9770

16028 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 47.68 3.7752

16032 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach100 51.93 3.4662

16030 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri100 57.85 3.1115

16027 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 60.65 2.9678

16025 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson NQ 59.36 3.0323

16029 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 62.74 2.869



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 10/11/2014

180

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 56.93 3.1618

20035 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ 50.56 3.5601

20032 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham NQ 78.53 2.2921



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 10/11/2014

96

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Lily Yorkshire Terrier Rose Bartolini100 31.03 3.0938



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCNE 10/11/2014

101

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld95 22.53 4.4829



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 10/11/2014

96

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 26.67 3.5996



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CCNE 10/11/2014

101

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins100 32.39 3.1182

20041 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 29.05 3.4768

20039 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 29.45 3.4295



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCNE 10/11/2014

101

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 29.81 3.3881

24023 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 35.43 2.8507

24025 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 37.44 2.6976



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCNE 10/11/2014

114

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown95 29.87 3.8165

8028 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 62.01 1.8384



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCNE 10/11/2014

114

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Wylie-Rae Papillon Emma Parsons NQ 47.86 2.3819



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCNE 10/11/2014

118

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Pogo Miniature Pinscher Susan Usher NQ 30.57 3.86

16003 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 38.94 3.0303



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CCNE 10/11/2014

123

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Lodia Portuguese Water Dog Tara Franklin NQ NT

20036 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 38.75 3.1742



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCNE 10/11/2014

123

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson86 44.7 2.7517

24022 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 10/11/2014

129

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 56.03 2.3023



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCNE 10/11/2014

129

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 28.43 4.5375

12021 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 26.65 4.8405

12002 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant NQ 31.74 4.0643



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 10/11/2014

135

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle100 37.49 3.601

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16011 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCNE 10/11/2014

140

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno100 29.39 4.7635

20005 Vapor Border Collie Sandie Hanlon NQ 29.98 4.6698

20021 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 44 3.1818



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 10/11/2014

140

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Eowyn Weimaraner Samantha Hartley 
Carrick

100 33.15 4.2232



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 10/11/2014

129

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 28.03 4.6022

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.03 4.4437

8008 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 29.4 4.3878

8004 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.6 4.3581

8011 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 34.09 3.7841

8003 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 34.48 3.7413

8015 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 36.83 3.5026

8012 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 37.46 3.4437

8005 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 39.75 3.2453

8001 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 28.63 4.5058

8010 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 29.87 4.3187

8007 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 30.69 4.2033

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 31.43 4.1044



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCNE 10/11/2014

129

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Spike Papillon Anne Timson100 26.84 4.8063

12008 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher100 29.05 4.4406

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.32 4.3997

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.32 4.3997

12003 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 29.54 4.367

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.68 4.3464

12005 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 34.77 3.7101

12012 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May100 35.08 3.6773

12006 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 25.36 5.0868

12001 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 26.96 4.7849

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 36.9 3.4959

12007 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 44.74 2.8833



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 10/11/2014

135

Collie Club of New England
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16007 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 25.55 5.2838

16021 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 25.55 5.2838

16014 Beta Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley 100 27.81 4.8544

16010 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 28.82 4.6842

16012 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 29.59 4.5624

16045 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 30.03 4.4955

16016 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 33.07 4.0822

16019 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 33.74 4.0012

16015 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 35.25 3.8298

16006 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 26.35 5.1233

16005 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 30.65 4.4046

16020 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 31.1 4.3408

16002 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 31.58 4.2749

16013 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 31.73 4.2546

16009 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 31.73 4.2546

16018 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 32.01 4.2174

16008 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 32.44 4.1615

16017 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 32.45 4.1602

16004 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 35.94 3.7563
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20028 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 23.56 5.9423

20013 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 26.18 5.3476

20015 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 26.53 5.2770

20023 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 26.64 5.2553

20025 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 27.12 5.1622

20016 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 32.08 4.3641

20012 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 33.82 4.1396

20007 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 34.94 4.0069

20020 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20027 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20022 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 23.11 6.058

20024 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 28.25 4.9558

20011 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 29.47 4.7506

20008 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 29.51 4.7442

20019 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 30.87 4.5351

20006 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 33.64 4.1617

20026 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 34.24 4.0888

20014 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 34.97 4.0034

20009 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 48.2 2.9046

20018 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 51.45 2.7211

20001 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 54.88 2.5510
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24019 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 24.88 5.6270

24018 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 25.12 5.5732

24010 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 27.66 5.0615

24004 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 28.1 4.9822

24020 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 28.42 4.9261

24017 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 30.4 4.6053

24016 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 28.05 4.9911

24009 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 29.03 4.8226

24011 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 29.39 4.7635

24014 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 29.66 4.7202

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 31.09 4.5031

24006 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 35.04 3.9954

24013 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 35.89 3.9008

24003 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 38.22 3.6630

24012 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 42.8 3.2710

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 43.8 3.1963

24015 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 46.9 2.9851



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 10/11/2014

96

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke100 29.72 3.2301



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCNE 10/11/2014

101

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT

20045 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 31.55 3.2013
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4003 Aurora Dachshund Lois Barry NQ 62.87 1.8133
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20038 Rumple Belgian Tervuren Sharon Etre NQ 37.02 3.3225
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8017 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina NQ 46.51 2.7736
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12014 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 44.85 3.0100
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16023 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 34.41 4.0686

16022 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 37.43 3.7403

16024 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 52.44 2.6697
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20029 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 34.39 4.071

20033 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 44.9 3.1180
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4002 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 42.82 3.0126

4001 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 51.29 2.5151
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8021 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.88 4.9845

8018 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 30.13 4.2814

8019 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 34.54 3.7348

8023 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 38.78 3.3265

8022 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 10/11/2014

135

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 34.46 3.9176

12018 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 29.29 4.6091

12015 Bea Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 31.53 4.2816

12017 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 37.01 3.6477
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16032 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach100 31.69 4.4178

16025 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 36.98 3.7858

16030 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri100 37.14 3.7695

16027 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 39.98 3.5018

16031 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 25.76 5.4348

16026 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 32.45 4.3143

16028 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ 38.13 3.6716

16029 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 47.08 2.9737
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20032 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham100 30.09 4.6527

20035 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ 43.06 3.2513

20030 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 59.32 2.3601


